
General Contact Details 

eThekwini Police  

24hr Emergencies:  

Tel: 031 361 0000 

Control Room/General Enquiries: 

Tel: 031 300 3399 

eThekwini Fire Department 
24hr Emergencies:  

Tel: 031 361 0000 

eThekwini Electricity (Call Centre) Helpline Tel: 0801 313111 

eThekwini Water (Engineering Service Contact Centre) Helpline Tel: 0800 323235 

eThekwini Waste Water (Engineering Service Contact Centre) Helpline Tel: 0800 323235 

eThekwini Environmental Management Branch Tel: 031 3117875 

Abzorbit (24 Hour response for oil and chemical spills on land or water, 

bioremediation, distributors of PEAT SORB) 

24 hr Emergencies Response:  

Doug: 083 269 8790  

Gerald: 083 253 6618 

FFS Refiners (For free collection of used lubricating oil) Tel: 031 465 1466 

ROSE Foundation (For free collection of used lubricating oil)  Tel: 086 110 1961 

Septic Tank Services Tel: 031 766 0555 

Waste Management Contact Details  

Durban Solid Waste (DSW) Disposal branch- General Waste Helpline 

(Contact for locations and facilities offered at landfill sites within eThekwini 

Municipality)  

Tel: 031 302 4804 

Fax: 031 263 1122 

DSW Disposal branch- General Landfill Site Helpline (Contact for locations 

and facilities offered at landfill sites within eThekwini Municipality) 

Tel: 031 236 1371 

Fax: 031 263 13 10 

DWS Business Branch (Contact for arranging refuse collection from the 

construction site) 

Tel: 031 302 4807 

Fax: 031 263 1119 

Permitted Hazardous Waste Sites & Hazardous Waste Contractors  

Dolphin Coast Landfill Management (Pty) Ltd (KwaDukuza H:H Landfill site) Tel: 031 003 0530/1 

DSW Permitted General Waste Sites (For Building, Rubble, Spoil Material, Garden Refuse) 

Mariannhill Tel: 031 700 8929/46 

Bisasar Road Tel: 031 322 4575 

General enquiries:  Tel: 031  311 8830 

Bellair Road (Recycling facility and accepts materials such as glass, plastic, used appliances, steel & copper) 

Mount Edgecombe (off Flanders Road) 

DSW Permitted General Waste Sites (For all non-hazardous Waste) 

Buffelsdraai Tel: 031 311 8820 

Lovu Tel: 031 322 4575 



Contact Details for Key Authorities 

 

Dept./Company Name Tel email 

EDTEA 

(Economic Development, 

Tourism and 

Environmental Affairs) 

Vanessa Maclou 

Natasha Brijlal 

Yugeshni Govender 

(031) 366 7338 

vanessa.maclou@kznedtea.gov.za 

Natasha.Brijlal@kznedtea.gov.za 

Yugeshni.Govender@kznedtea.gov.za 

Department of Forestry, 

Fisheries and the 

Environment (DFFE): 

Oceans and Coasts 

Judy Beaumont (021) 819 2493 jbeaumont@environment.gov.za 

EDTEA Coastal and 

Biodiversity Unit 

Alfred Matsheke 

Omar Parak 

Boniswe Sithole 

(033) 264 2815 

alfred.matsheke@kznedtea.gov.za  

omar.parak@kznedtea.gov.za  

boniswe.sithole@kznedtea.gov.za  

DWS 

(Department of Water and 

Sanitation) 

Colleen Moonsamy 

Hassina Aboobaker 

Shaun Naidoo 

(031) 336 2764 

MoonsamyC@dws.gov.za 

AboobakerH@dws.gov.za 

NaidooS@dws.gov.za 

BMD 

(eThekwini Municipality 

Biodiversity Managament 

Department)  

Russell Stow 

Sibongile Dlamini 

Chumisa Thengwa 

(031) 311 1111 

Russell.stow@durban.gov.za 

Sibongile.dlamini2@durban.gov.za 

Chumisa.Thengwa@durban.gov.za 

eThekwini Municipality 

Park & Recreation 

Kenneth Mabila  

(Manager at Parks 

Nature Reserve) 

(031) 311 7136 Kenneth.mabila@durban.gov.za 

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 

(Planning) 
Dominic Wieners (033) 845 1455 

Irene.hatton@kznwildlife.com  

wienersd@kznwildlife.com 

DFFE 

(Department of Forestry, 

Fisheries and the 

Environment) 

Nandipha Sontangane (033) 392 7728 NandiphaS@daff.gov.za 

EKZN WILDLIFE RESERVE MANAGERS 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

mailto:vanessa.maclou@kznedtea.gov.za
mailto:Natasha.Brijlal@kznedtea.gov.za
mailto:Yugeshni.Govender@kznedtea.gov.za
mailto:jbeaumont@environment.gov.za
mailto:alfred.matsheke@kznedtea.gov.za
mailto:omar.parak@kznedtea.gov.za
mailto:boniswe.sithole@kznedtea.gov.za
mailto:MoonsamyC@dws.gov.za
mailto:AboobakerH@dws.gov.za
mailto:NaidooS@dws.gov.za
mailto:Russell.stow@durbna.gov.za
mailto:Sibongile.dlamini2@durban.gov.za
mailto:Chumisa.Thengwa@durban.gov.za
mailto:Kenneth.mabila@durban.gov.za
mailto:Irene.hatton@kznwildlife.com
mailto:wienersd@kznwildlife.com
mailto:NandiphaS@daff.gov.za

